

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 11/14/12  
CONTRACT NUMBER 01-463914  
LOCATION 01-HUM-299-0.0/42.9

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS  
LOCATIONS FROM ROUTE 299/101  
SEPARATION TO TRINITY COUNTY  
LINE

PAGE 1  
11/21/12  
CONTRACT CODE 'C '  
54 CONTRACT ITEMS

RECONSTRUCT METAL GUARD RAILING

FEDERAL AID NHG-P299-(172)

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 8.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 175

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 2,538,105.00 AMOUNT UNDER 456,454.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 17.98  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,081,651.00	1	APEX FENCE COMPANY INC 530 365-3316 00269127 P O BOX 545 FAX 530 365-5478 ANDERSON CA 96007
2	2,227,777.00	3	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE 503 661-5093 INC 00507828 20905 NE SANDY BLVD FAX 503 669-1192 FAIRVIEW OR 97024
3	2,486,149.00	4	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 503 682-2252 00332441 P O BOX 347 FAX 503 682-0110 WILSONVILLE OR 97070
4	2,598,545.00	2	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY 707 443-6371 00105709 P O BOX 1006 FAX 707 443-0277 EUREKA CA 95502-1006

01-463914  
01-HUM-299  
11/14/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
11/21/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AC DIKE COMPANY 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA 95648	ITEMS 35 THRU 37
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC 2192 MAC'S ROAD REDDING CA 96003	ITEM 14
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC 3468 BECKELLI LANE, ST E REDDING CA 96049	ITEMS 3 THRU 8, 10, 11, 13, 27, 31, 33, 34 AND 38

01-463914  
01-HUM-299  
11/14/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
11/21/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL 604 S SAN MARCOS ROAD SANTA BARBARA CA 93111	ITEM 9
	APPIAN UDDBE SWPPP 5780 OLINDA ROAD EL SOBRANTE CA 94803	ITEMS 2, 28 THRU 30
	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS P O BOX 1006 EUREKA CA 95502	ITEMS 8, 12, 14, 15, 27, 31, 33 THRU 38, 54

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL INC SANTA BARBARA CA	TEMP HYDRAULIC MULCH, TEMP FIBER ROLL
	APCO GOSHEN CA	AC DIKE
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY + SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	RESET RELOCATE MARKERS, SIGNS
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	COSNTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, CHANNELIZERS

01-463914  
01-HUM-299  
11/14/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 4  
11/21/12

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02    APEX FENCE COMPANY  
      ANDERSON CA  
  
      ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION  
      REDDING CA

ITEMS 16, 18 THRU 26, 32 AND 39 THRU 53

ITEMS 3 THRU 7, 10 AND 11

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	9,000	5.00	45,000.00
4	074031	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	6,900	5.60	38,640.00
5	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	3	3,500.00	10,500.00
6	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	280	6.00	1,680.00
7	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	300.00	900.00
8	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	074051	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH	SQYD	4,840	1.25	6,050.00
10	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	13,000.00	13,000.00
11	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
12	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	210	35.00	7,350.00
13	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
14	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1,160	21.50	24,940.00
15	024827	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	58	800.00	46,400.00
16	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	14,800	3.75	55,500.00
17	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	6,750	8.00	54,000.00
18	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	10,900	13.75	149,875.00
19	151623	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' POST)	LF	15,500	17.50	271,250.00
20	152299	RESET MILEPOST MARKER	EA	25	40.00	1,000.00
21	152301	RESET MARKER	EA	200	35.00	7,000.00
22	152316	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	80	225.00	18,000.00
23	152317	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (TWO POST)	EA	8	300.00	2,400.00
24	152324	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00
25	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	300.00	300.00
26	152500	ADJUST METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	16,500	5.75	94,875.00
27	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
28	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
29	190113	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
30	190116	DUST CONTROL PLAN (NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
31	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	310	125.00	38,750.00
32	024828	WEED CONTROL MAT (FIBER)	SQYD	1,840	40.00	73,600.00
33	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	10	120.00	1,200.00
34	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	93	245.00	22,785.00
35	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	690	4.95	3,415.50

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	6,490	4.95	32,125.50
37	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	36	100.00	3,600.00
38 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	15	5,900.00	88,500.00
39	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	630	15.00	9,450.00
40	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)	LF	1,180	21.25	25,075.00
41	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	5,170	19.50	100,815.00
42	024829	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (ELEMENT)	EA	180	150.00	27,000.00
43	832012	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' WOOD POST)	LF	6,450	23.00	148,350.00
44	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	31	2,600.00	80,600.00
45	839561	RAIL TENSIONING ASSEMBLY	EA	1	375.00	375.00
46	024830	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE X-TENSION)	EA	19	4,500.00	85,500.00
47	839576	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00
48	839578	END CAP (TYPE TC)	EA	31	200.00	6,200.00
49	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	13	650.00	8,450.00
50	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	18	2,600.00	46,800.00
51	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	64	1,900.00	121,600.00
52	839601	CRASH CUSHION (TYPE CAT)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
53	839602	CRASH CUSHION (TYPE CAT) BACKUP	EA	1	500.00	500.00
54	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
					TOTAL	2,081,651.00

01-463914  
 01-HUM-299  
 11/14/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211  
 PAGE 7  
 11/21/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	18,125.00	18125.00	1,500.00	1500.00	20,000.00	20000.00
2	1,420.00	1420.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
3	3.50	31500.00	3.50	31500.00	5.00	45000.00
4	7.50	51750.00	5.00	34500.00	6.00	41400.00
5	1,500.00	4500.00	2,000.00	6000.00	3,500.00	10500.00
6	25.00	7000.00	5.00	1400.00	5.00	1400.00
7	300.00	900.00	350.00	1050.00	300.00	900.00
8	3,300.00	3300.00	2,000.00	2000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
9	1.25	6050.00	1.10	5324.00	1.25	6050.00
10	14,700.00	14700.00	25,000.00	25000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
11	166,816.00	166816.00	300,000.00	300000.00	375,000.00	375000.00
12	33.00	6930.00	30.00	6300.00	30.00	6300.00
13	15,400.00	15400.00	5,000.00	5000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
14	22.00	25520.00	25.00	29000.00	15.00	17400.00
15	550.00	31900.00	500.00	29000.00	300.00	17400.00
16	5.00	74000.00	5.40	79920.00	5.00	74000.00
17	5.00	33750.00	4.00	27000.00	12.00	81000.00
18	14.00	152600.00	18.00	196200.00	15.00	163500.00
19	17.00	263500.00	21.50	333250.00	18.00	279000.00
20	20.00	500.00	50.00	1250.00	42.00	1050.00
21	20.00	4000.00	50.00	10000.00	36.00	7200.00
22	250.00	20000.00	215.00	17200.00	240.00	19200.00
23	350.00	2800.00	365.00	2920.00	315.00	2520.00
24	500.00	4000.00	570.00	4560.00	210.00	1680.00
25	250.00	250.00	215.00	215.00	315.00	315.00
26	5.00	82500.00	5.50	90750.00	6.50	107250.00
27	11,325.00	11325.00	25,000.00	25000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
28	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
29	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
30	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
31	82.50	25575.00	75.00	23250.00	50.00	15500.00
32	41.00	75440.00	40.00	73600.00	44.00	80960.00
33	121.00	1210.00	200.00	2000.00	115.00	1150.00
34	132.00	12276.00	150.00	13950.00	200.00	18600.00
35	3.85	2656.50	2.00	1380.00	5.50	3795.00
36	3.85	24986.50	2.00	12980.00	5.50	35695.00
37	110.00	3960.00	50.00	1800.00	80.00	2880.00
38	7,150.00	107250.00	4,500.00	67500.00	5,500.00	82500.00
39	20.00	12600.00	18.00	11340.00	15.00	9450.00

01-463914  
01-HUM-299  
11/14/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 8  
11/21/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	22.00	25960.00	22.00	25960.00	22.00	25960.00
41	20.00	103400.00	22.00	113740.00	20.00	103400.00
42	150.00	27000.00	200.00	36000.00	160.00	28800.00
43	23.00	148350.00	24.00	154800.00	24.00	154800.00
44	3,150.00	97650.00	4,500.00	139500.00	2,900.00	89900.00
45	750.00	750.00	700.00	700.00	425.00	425.00
46	5,000.00	95000.00	5,600.00	106400.00	4,600.00	87400.00
47	300.00	2400.00	200.00	1600.00	210.00	1680.00
48	250.00	7750.00	160.00	4960.00	210.00	6510.00
49	750.00	9750.00	550.00	7150.00	750.00	9750.00
50	2,500.00	45000.00	2,600.00	46800.00	2,900.00	52200.00
51	2,000.00	128000.00	2,100.00	134400.00	2,100.00	134400.00
52	4,500.00	4500.00	5,500.00	5500.00	4,600.00	4600.00
53	1,000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	525.00	525.00
54	222,777.00	222777.00	229,000.00	229000.00	286,600.00	286600.00
TOT		2,227,777.00		2,486,149.00		2,598,545.00